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MINNESOTA

= JUDICIAL BRANCH

State Access Representatives Accepting Applications
from Government Agencies for MNCIS Login Accounts
(MGA & Odyssey)

Copyright © 2009-2014 by the State of Minnesota, State Court Administrator's Office, All Rights Reserved.

The following individuals accept applications from government agencies for MNCIS Login Accounts.

If you are a local Minnesota government agency, you must apply to the judicial district in which your agency is
located. If you do not know which judicial district you are in, see the map of MN Judicial Districts at:
http://www.mncourts.gov/?page=238.

If you are a Minnesota state agency, an agency from another state, or the federal government, see the section
immediately below titled Minnesota State Agencies, Federal Agencies, & Other State Agencies.

Minnesota State Agencies, Federal Agencies, & Other State Agencies:

Primary Representative

ITD Office Administration

Minnesota Judicial Center

25 Rev Dr Martin Luther King Jr Blvd

St Paul, MN 55155
MJCMNCISGovtAccessProcedural@courts.state.mn.us

Local County & City Agencies in Minnesota:

District Primary Representative Backup Representative

1st Judicial District Deb Nelson

1st Judicial District

1560 West Highway 55
Hastings, MN 55033
651-438-4228
Deb.Nelson@courts.state.mn.us

2nd Judicial District Bruce Baltzer Diane Carlson
2nd Judicial District 2nd Judicial District
15 W Kellogg Blvd 15 W Kellogg Blvd
St Paul, MN 55102 St Paul, MN 55102
651-266-8119 651-266-9223
Bruce.Baltzer@courts.state.mn.us Diane.Carlson@courts.state.mn.us
3rd Judicial District Linda Murray

1696 Greenview Drive SW
Rochester, MN 55902
507-206-2312
Linda.Murray@courts.state.mn.us

4th Judicial District Gail Clapp

C-823 Government Center
300 S 6th St

Minneapolis, MN 55487
612-348-2573
Gail.Clapp@courts.state.mn.us
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District

Primary Representative

Backup Representative

5th Judicial District

Carla Lawrence

5™ Judicial District

11 Civic Center Plaza, Suite 205
Mankato, MN 56001

507-344-4943
Carla.Lawrence@courts.state.mn.us

Barb Worrell

5™ Judicial District

11 Civic Center Plaza, Suite 205
Mankato, MN 56001
507-344-4951
Barb.Worrell@courts.state.mn.us

6th Judicial District

Stacy Andrews

6th Judicial District

300 S 5™ Ave

Virginia, MN 55792

218-742-9589
Stacy.Andrews@courts.state.mn.us

Leanne Ventrella

6th Judicial District

100 N 5™ Avenue West, Room 139
Duluth, MN 55802

218-302-6202
Leanne.Ventrella@courts.state.mn.us

7th Judicial District

Marcia Setrum

7th Judicial District

725 Courthouse Square

St. Cloud, MN 56302
320-656-3650
Marcia.Setrum@courts.state.mn.us

8th Judicial District

Deb Henningson

8th Judicial District

20 SE 2" Street

Ortonville, MN 56278
320-839-7170
Deb.Henningson@courts.state.mn.us

Ann Meredith

8th Judicial District

505 Becker Ave SW

Willmar, MN 56201
320-231-6570 ext. 5571
Ann.Meredith@courts.state.mn.us

9th Judicial District

Pam Norenberg

9th Judicial District

616 America Ave NW, Suite 250
Bemidji, MN 56601

218-759-4368
Pam.Norenberg@courts.state.mn.us

Nancy Winger

9th Judicial District

616 America Ave NW, Suite 250
Bemidji, MN 56601
218-759-4363
Nancy.Winger@courts.state.mn.us

10th Judicial District

Nancy McCabe

10th Judicial District

7533 Sunwood Drive NW, Suite 306
Ramsey, MN 55303-5186
763-279-0151
Nancy.McCabe@courts.state.mn.us
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